## 81567

# <del>-</del>СН \$790.0

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lawter International, Inc.		05/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	180 East Broad Street	
City:	Columbis	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	815679	100-S
Registration Number:	826747	ALVCOLITE
Registration Number:	860820	AQUA-HYDE
Registration Number:	2049160	CINERGI
Registration Number:	1058113	DECOBRITE
Registration Number:	1069192	DECOTHERM
Registration Number:	889551	
Registration Number:	1520393	FLUORON
Registration Number:	1356082	GELUSOL
Registration Number:	815678	HALEX
Registration Number:	1345399	HEXALON
Registration Number:	2571473	HYDRO-REZ
Registration Number:	1191006	IRLON 11
Registration Number:	1217996	LITHKYD

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0504

900048439

Registration Number:	1058114	LO-CAL
Registration Number:	1247475	MIRREX
Tegistration Number:	1247470	MITALEX
Registration Number:	1251391	MIRRITE
Registration Number:	1080103	NYPOL
Registration Number:	1073871	PETRO REZ
Registration Number:	903690	PEXATE
Registration Number:	738065	POLYMID
Registration Number:	1046604	POLYSPERSE
Registration Number:	1419653	PRIMEX
Registration Number:	2477814	REACTOL
Registration Number:	775599	TEXALON
Registration Number:	738456	THERMEX
Registration Number:	935897	THERMOGEL
Registration Number:	758664	TRIONOL
Registration Number:	1621861	ULTRA-REZ
Registration Number:	682427	UVITRON
Registration Number:	2014972	WEBVAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (817)375-2768

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (832) 366-2571

Email: lisa.jones@hexion.com

Correspondent Name: Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1600 Smith Street, 24th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Lisa Kimes Jones

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAWTER TO HEXION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Kimes Jones
Signature:	/Lisa Kimes Jones/
Date:	05/08/2006

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=TM Assignment Lawter to Hexion#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Lawter to Hexion#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Lawter to Hexion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Lawter International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office and place

of business at 8601 95th Street, Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the

right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations listed on the attached

Schedule A;

WHEREAS Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having an office

and place of business at 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215 (the "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the trademarks, and any and all registrations and use-based applications for

registration pertaining thereto, listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of

any business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to transfer and assign all of the rights, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee as set forth in this Trademark Assignment, and

the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor, effective as of May 1, 2006, hereby assigns to the Assignee all of

the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business

connected with and symbolized by the said Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for

its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment

and sale had not been made; rights as Assignee include the entire right, title and interest therein

and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with

respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue,

counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under

this Assignment.

\* \* \*

NY1:1639874.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0506

#### AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Lawter International, Inc.

Date:

Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.

Name: Ellen 6 Berndt

Title:

Secretary May 1, 2006 Date:

#### SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
100-S	72222722	815679
ALVCOLITE	72245206	826747
AQUA-HYDE	72289309	860820
CINERGI	75106439	2049160
DECOBRITE	73084790	1058113
DECOTHERM	73025056	1069192
DESIGN	72322773	889551
FLUORON	73735967	1520393
GELUSOL	73506205	1356082
HALEX	72214881	815678
HEXALON	73467638	1345399
HYDRO-REZ	76322557	2571473
IRLON11	73270223	1191006
LITHKYD	73274063	1217996
LO-CAL	73084791	1058114
MIRREX	73360128	1247475
MIRRITE	73368296	1251391
NYPOL	73084789	1080103
PETRO-REZ	73108197	1073871
PEXATE	72338781	903690
POLYMID	72126526	738065
POLYSPERSE	73025057	1046604
PRIMEX	73600070	1419653
REACTOL	76070741	2477814
TEXALON	72185302	775599
THERMEX	72121742	738456
THERMOGEL	72390126	935897
TRIONOL	72150175	758664
ULTRA-REZ	74022948	1621861
UVITRON		
	72058210	682427

NY1:1639874.1

**RECORDED: 05/08/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0508